

## 2017/12 Şirket Karları (Milyon TL) - Ana Ortaklık Karı



Hisse Kodu	Şirket Adı	Bilanço Açıklama Tarihi	Piyasa Değeri	Firma Değeri	Net Satışlar (2017/12)	Net Satışlar (2016/12)	Net Satışlar Değişimi %	FAVÖK (2017/12)	FAVÖK (2016/12)	FAVÖK Değişimi %	4.Ç FAVÖK 2017	4.Ç FAVÖK 2016	FAVÖK Değişimi %	Net Kar (2017/12)	Net Kar (2016/12)	Yıllık Net Kar Değişimi %	4.Ç Net Kar 2017	4.Ç Net Kar 2016	Çeyreklik Net Kar Değişimi %	F/K	FD/FAVÖK	FD/Satışlar	PD/DD
ACSEL	Acrıpayam Selüloz	22.02.2018	29,5	28,8	21,2	14,4	47%	1,08	0,62	76%	0,27	-0,01	-	1,84	0,69	167%	1,40	0,28	399%	16,03	26,54	1,36	1,27
ADANA	Adana Çimento (A)	22.02.2018	539,7	580,3	254,4	207,4	23%	44,82	59,76	-25%	28,22	23,75	19%	68,03	70,71	-4%	18,40	14,93	23%	7,93	12,95	2,28	2,70
ADEL	Adel Kalemlilik	01.03.2018	378,5	459,9	322,4	272,3	18%	71,92	66,35	8%	-14,02	-11,20	-	26,87	18,86	42%	-16,17	-17,87	-	14,09	6,39	1,43	1,84
AFES	Anadolu Efes	01.03.2018	16.342,1	19.353,4	12.946,9	10.420,3	24%	2.101,01	1.646,30	28%	353,16	149,66	136%	149,42	-10,80	-	-194,45	-435,04	-	53,42	9,21	1,49	1,64
AFYON	Afyon Çimento	19.02.2018	742,0	1.171,5	168,2	60,8	176%	51,72	3,31	1461%	22,34	-4,44	-	54,01	9,60	462%	27,82	-4,37	-	13,74	22,65	6,97	3,24
AGYO	Atakule GMYO	28.02.2018	289,5	277,2	7,1	6,6	9%	-2,15	-1,97	-	-1,19	-0,79	-	-16,02	20,50	-	-13,55	16,01	-	-	-	-	0,80
AKBNK	Akbank	31.01.2018	42.280,0	-	10.545,0	7.946,5	33%	-	-	-	-	-	-	6.039,07	4.820,46	25%	1.524,22	1.154,61	32%	7,00	-	-	1,05
AKCNS	Akçansa	20.02.2018	2.069,5	2.402,2	1.519,0	1.461,1	4%	308,45	407,92	-24%	94,64	90,52	5%	148,69	286,35	-48%	45,84	53,09	-14%	13,91	7,79	1,58	1,89
AKENR	Ak Enerji	16.02.2018	663,5	3.834,9	1.855,1	1.420,8	31%	183,13	157,32	16%	43,65	28,97	51%	-505,04	-548,67	-	-200,02	-370,15	-	-	-	-	0,37
AKFGY	Akfen GMYO	07.03.2018	410,3	957,5	22,4	19,6	14%	13,48	12,50	8%	0,93	2,41	-62%	8,25	-217,40	-	31,27	-188,48	-	49,73	71,05	42,70	1,12
AKGRT	Aksigorta	12.02.2018	1.245,4	-	214,1	134,1	60%	-	-	-	-	-	-	126,99	57,15	122%	41,15	40,12	3%	9,81	-	-	1,98
AKMGY	Akmerkez GMYO	23.02.2018	754,2	733,4	116,6	114,9	1%	81,42	83,22	-2%	21,48	20,04	7%	77,81	77,82	0%	20,80	18,73	11%	9,69	9,01	6,29	3,24
AKSA	Aksa	16.02.2018	2.873,1	3.464,1	2.767,4	1.954,4	42%	515,15	389,65	32%	146,14	97,18	50%	294,97	125,80	134%	70,78	-10,54	-	9,74	6,72	1,25	2,09
AKSGY	Akiş GMYO	16.02.2018	1.436,5	3.056,0	299,5	76,0	294%	193,52	22,37	765%	48,80	3,87	1162%	490,55	169,93	189%	212,93	135,71	57%	2,93	15,79	10,20	0,57
AKSUE	Aksu Enerji	26.02.2018	119,5	153,6	6,3	3,4	89%	-0,90	1,57	-	-0,31	0,49	-	-9,04	-1,14	-	-5,01	0,53	-	-	-	-	4,98
ALBRK	Albaraka Türk	21.02.2018	1.476,0	-	1.267,8	1.023,6	24%	-	-	-	-	-	-	237,09	217,61	9%	95,98	38,74	148%	6,23	-	-	0,59
ALCAR	Alarko Carrier	28.02.2018	638,8	561,2	581,1	487,0	19%	46,60	24,39	91%	14,63	11,13	32%	51,79	38,08	36%	17,51	17,63	-1%	12,33	12,04	0,97	1,76
ALGYO	Alarko GMYO	23.02.2018	521,5	142,1	40,9	23,8	72%	24,28	15,69	55%	0,75	1,27	-41%	152,36	135,71	12%	116,99	108,96	7%	3,42	5,85	3,47	0,57
ALKA	Alkim Kağıt	28.02.2018	226,3	182,3	235,7	176,7	33%	33,68	29,11	16%	7,42	9,40	-21%	27,28	26,45	3%	8,14	13,20	-38%	8,29	5,41	0,77	1,77
ALKIM	Alkim Kimya	01.03.2018	566,7	554,6	395,3	300,4	32%	79,52	65,03	22%	20,38	17,46	17%	63,60	46,92	36%	15,43	16,37	-6%	8,20	6,97	1,40	2,16
ALYAG	Altinyapı	23.02.2018	117,6	155,5	175,8	103,0	71%	8,68	6,19	40%	1,43	2,59	-45%	-5,10	-7,37	-	-6,80	-5,88	-	-	-	-	17,66
ANACM	Anadolu Cam	26.02.2018	2.775,0	3.980,4	2.410,8	1.830,0	32%	542,25	340,04	59%	169,40	70,92	139%	181,32	456,86	-60%	14,02	37,57	-63%	15,09	7,34	1,65	1,47
ANHYT	Anadolu Hayat Emek.	29.01.2018	3.130,4	-	199,2	133,0	50%	-	-	-	-	-	-	224,70	190,27	18%	56,06	60,06	-7%	13,93	-	-	3,38
ANSGR	Anadolu Sigorta	29.01.2018	2.000,0	-	292,6	157,6	86%	-	-	-	-	-	-	184,20	87,87	110%	85,41	27,68	209%	10,86	-	-	1,22
ARCLK	Arçelik	30.01.2018	12.669,9	17.464,0	20.840,6	16.096,2	29%	1.919,93	1.636,46	17%	428,72	396,97	8%	842,95	1.299,91	-35%	89,88	229,38	-61%	14,99	9,10	0,84	1,84
ARENA	Arena Bilgisayar	02.02.2018	127,0	186,1	1.823,7	1.535,5	19%	28,97	42,11	-31%	7,84	17,42	-55%	2,06	14,28	-86%	-1,94	4,18	-	68,03	6,42	0,10	0,47
ARMADA	Armada Bilgisayar	27.02.2018	144,7	247,2	1.337,0	1.044,5	28%	31,87	23,21	37%	11,56	8,43	37%	12,64	8,00	58%	4,42	-0,28	-	11,53	7,76	0,18	0,89
ASELS	Aselesan	20.02.2018	30.340,0	29.611,2	5.360,3	3.768,1	42%	1.048,21	716,09	46%	385,39	302,04	28%	1.387,77	795,19	75%	559,67	405,93	38%	21,86	28,25	5,52	6,01
ASLAN	Aslan Çimento	22.02.2018	2.832,4	2.929,6	345,1	304,9	13%	86,86	101,78	-15%	22,41	23,90	-6%	43,78	53,37	-18%	11,32	8,84	28%	64,70	33,73	8,49	8,59
ASUZU	Anadolu Isuzu	02.03.2018	1.001,3	1.335,6	963,1	829,8	16%	36,67	31,19	18%	15,95	-0,24	-	-48,39	-46,34	-	-16,35	-25,27	-	-	-	-	1,59
ATAGY	Ata GMYO	27.02.2018	92,6	118,4	3,4	2,5	36%	1,23	0,48	154%	0,36	0,21	77%	2,39	4,35	-45%	3,92	5,73	-32%	38,82	96,35	35,31	2,20
ATLAS	Atlas Yat. Ort.	14.02.2018	29,4	-8,7	496,4	339,3	46%	9,33	0,45	1957%	3,98	1,56	155%	9,34	0,45	1968%	3,99	1,55	158%	3,15	-	-	0,78
ATPET	Atlantik Petrol Ürünleri	15.02.2018	16,9	35,1	18,6	18,4	1%	-2,08	-0,77	-	-1,32	-0,82	-	-2,94	-0,74	-	-1,13	0,09	-	-	-	-	1,60
AVGYO	Avrasya GMYO	28.02.2018	113,8	79,6	30,5	6,4	377%	15,79	4,27	270%	6,04	1,00	505%	22,93	4,12	457%	17,57	1,97	792%	4,96	5,04	2,61	0,76
AVISA	AvısaVA Emeklilik Hayat	19.02.2018	2.072,1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	101,69	63,22	61%	27,61	11,08	149%	20,38	-	-	7,85
AYCES	Altinyunus Çeşme	01.03.2018	82,3	101,2	25,5	19,5	30%	2,58	-2,21	-	-1,70	-1,56	-	-4,89	-8,05	-	-3,45	-3,33	-	-	-	-	0,56
AYGAG	Aygaz	14.02.2018	4.464,0	4.844,1	8.469,3	6.748,8	25%	335,00	397,02	-16%	68,86	108,08	-36%	577,02	415,67	39%	84,77	139,13	-39%	7,74	14,46	0,57	1,53
BAGFS	Bağfaş	26.02.2018	422,6	804,5	519,6	498,8	4%	106,17	70,88	50%	28,92	8,75	231%	-10,21	-37,59	-	6,59	-39,45	-	-	-	-	0,89
BANVT	Banvit	23.02.2018	1.798,4	2.027,5	2.531,1	1.934,7	30,82%	470,37	250,46	87,80%	98,26	72,64	35,28%	254,10	62,42	307%	36,28	17,72	105%	7,08	4,31	0,80	2,93
BASCAM	Baştaş Başkent Çimento	21.02.2018	325,0	334,6	506,1	421,3	20,12%	80,79	81,85	-1,29%	-	-	-	41,69	53,65	-22%	-	-	-	7,79	4,14	0,66	0,72
BFREN	Bosch Fren Sistemleri	23.02.2018	475,0	442,8	161,1	112,5	43%	22,20	15,86	40%	4,17	5,02	-17%	21,49	18,51	16%	6,08	10,12	-40%	22,10	19,94	2,75	7,34
BIMAS	Bim Mağazalar	07.03.2018	22.178,0	21.197,6	24.779,4	20.071,7	23%	1.295,53	996,95	30%	323,78	259,54	25%	863,00	670,86	29%	221,69	193,16	15%	25,70	16,36	0,86	7,50
BISAS	Bişaş Tekstil	14.02.2018	24,4	24,4	-	8,2	-	-1,58	-0,70	-	-0,31	-0,24	-	1,77	16,59	-89%	1,04	1,15	-10%	13,77	-	-	1,84
BIZIM	Bizim Mağazaları	28.02.2018	499,8	297,6	2.896,4	2.793,2	4%	41,59	67,60	-38%	22,26	5,33	318%	-30,36	1,38	-	0,21	-10,23	-	-	-	-	4,72
BLCYT	Bilici Yatırım	13.02.2018	104,9	183,6	144,4	81,8	77%	41,93	18,10	132%	11,61	5,11	127%	15,14	3,47	336%	4,12	-2,33	-	4,26	4,38	1,27	1,09
BMEK	Bomonti Elektrik	01.03.2018	16,5	39,1	1,4	2,0	-28,19%	-0,04	0,61	-	-	-	-	-7,36	-4,20	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0,78
BNTAS	Bantaş Ambalaj	26.02.2018	111,6	123,4	54,7	41,6	31%	3,42	4,20	-19%	0,46	1,06	-57%	1,28	4,22	-70%	-0,40	1,87	-	86,87	36,12	2,26	1,82
BOLUC	Bolu Çimento	20.02.2018	923,9	1.054,9	536,5	452,4	19%	174,91	168,59	4%	51,68	44,03	17%	116,82	106,35	10%	35,52	23,88	49%	7,91	6,03	1,97	2,06
BOYP	Boynur Perakende Yat.	27.02.2018	2.172,4	4.147,6	4.230,3	3.482,6	21%	315,08	189,31	66%	193,34	130,81	48%	-294,65	-471,10	-	-10,47	-100,77	-	-	-	-	104,61
BRISA	Brisa	22.02.2018	2.163,3	3.998,8	2.294,1	1.766,5	30%	323,15	246,99	31%	84,96	67,01	27%	95,20	80,11	19%	19,53	27,03	-28%	22,72	12,37	1,74	3,17
BRKO	Birko Mensucat	20.02.2018	30,9	65,1	27,8	95,2	-71%	-0,22	-5,61	-	0,83	0,52	58%	-2,46	-15,04	-	-4,25	-10,40	-	-	-	-	0,36
BRSAN	Borusan Mannesmann	27.02.2018	1.824,3	2.725,6	2.841,6	1.966,3	45%	363,64	261,43	39%	80,63	59,90	35%	243,57	102,09	139%	59,62	12,66	371%	7,49	7,50	0,96	1,00
BRYAT	Borusan Yat. Paz.	28.02.2018	1.155,9	890,2	47,1	25,1	88%	33,32	13,88	140%	-3,55	-2,71	-	59,44	31,24	90%	-0,35	-0,35	-	19,45	26,72	18,89	1,24
BSOKE	Batısöke Çimento	01.03.2018	423,8	929,2	133,9	119,5	12%	12,32	17,13	-28%	11,57	1,93	498%	-31,52	-17,27	-	-						

## 2017/12 Şirket Karları (Milyon TL) - Ana Ortaklık Karı



Hisse Kodu	Şirket Adı	Bilanço Açıklama Tarihi	Piyasa Değeri	Firma Değeri	Net Satışlar (2017/12)	Net Satışlar (2016/12)	Net Satışlar Değişimi %	FAVÖK (2017/12)	FAVÖK (2016/12)	FAVÖK Değişimi %	4.Ç FAVÖK 2017	4.Ç FAVÖK 2016	FAVÖK Değişimi %	Net Kar (2017/12)	Net Kar (2016/12)	Yıllık Net Kar Değişimi %	4.Ç Net Kar 2017	4.Ç Net Kar 2016	Çeyreklik Net Kar Değişimi %	F/K	FD/FAVÖK	FD/Satışlar	PD/DD	
DERIM	Derimod	01.03.2018	56,8	158,4	241,5	209,3	15%	9,16	5,72	60%	4,98	0,05	9099%	0,72	3,81	-81%	1,15	0,29	296%	78,47	17,29	0,66	1,31	
DESA	Desa Deri	01.03.2018	50,2	127,3	207,4	151,5	37%	5,76	-6,13	-37%	3,76	0,18	1995%	-0,19	-13,30	-	3,68	-7,64	-	-	-	-	0,72	
DESPC	Despec Bilgisayar	27.02.2018	81,9	101,9	260,6	193,0	35%	9,70	8,05	20%	3,01	3,17	-5%	8,40	10,36	-19%	3,23	6,23	-48%	9,75	10,50	0,39	1,44	
DGATE	Datagate Bilgisayar	16.02.2018	460,5	472,5	1.583,0	1.214,4	30%	38,40	23,37	64%	13,26	7,21	84%	31,04	18,08	72%	12,33	5,90	109%	14,83	12,30	0,30	4,83	
DGGYO	Doğuş GMYO	21.02.2018	1.062,4	1.322,9	73,9	64,2	15%	55,00	46,17	19%	12,25	14,61	-16%	54,07	58,65	-8%	42,56	37,92	-12%	19,65	24,05	17,90	1,21	
DGZTE	Doğan Gazetecilik	28.02.2018	492,5	377,6	192,5	189,9	1%	12,55	19,20	-35%	2,02	0,48	322%	42,98	88,22	-51%	24,92	62,90	-60%	11,46	30,09	1,96	1,07	
DITAS	Ditaş Doğan	02.03.2018	64,4	84,4	87,2	69,6	25%	11,34	0,47	2289%	3,33	-0,45	-	4,75	-3,83	-	1,29	-1,26	-	13,56	7,44	0,97	2,59	
DMSAS	Demisaş Döküm	01.03.2018	88,9	179,9	272,2	191,5	42%	33,78	9,10	271%	11,15	-0,41	-	5,34	-14,61	-	3,81	-13,73	-	16,65	5,33	0,66	1,46	
DOAS	Doğuş Otomotiv	28.02.2018	1.826,0	4.644,6	13.220,4	11.925,2	10,86%	535,19	408,42	31,04%	174,95	123,51	41,65%	183,23	237,69	-23%	40,99	95,32	-57%	9,94	8,68	0,35	1,38	
DOBUR	Doğan Burda	01.03.2018	68,1	54,8	80,4	89,5	-10%	-3,51	-7,27	-	2,01	-3,63	-	-1,68	-3,98	-	2,49	-0,71	-	-	-	-	2,94	
DOGUB	Doğusan	01.03.2018	33,8	33,7	3,7	3,1	17%	-0,19	-0,40	-	-0,09	-0,12	-	-1,24	-1,27	-	-0,20	-0,25	-	-	-	-	2,83	
DYOBY	Dyo Boya	01.03.2018	614,0	990,5	923,7	773,3	19%	86,57	111,67	-22%	20,92	27,68	-24%	-3,62	11,53	-	-5,71	-4,02	-	-	-	-	4,12	
DZGYO	Deniz GMYO	02.02.2018	156,5	145,5	13,9	11,8	18%	6,09	5,40	13%	0,78	1,19	-34%	15,79	12,33	28%	8,77	8,19	7%	9,91	23,89	10,44	0,73	
ECBYO	Eczacıbaşı Yat. Ort.	30.01.2018	44,3	-2,7	65,0	66,3	-1,99%	3,89	2,75	41,72%	1,03	0,42	142,56%	3,90	2,71	44%	0,99	0,42	138%	11,35	-	-	0,94	
EDIP	Edip Gayrimenkul	06.03.2018	76,7	402,1	73,3	51,5	42%	44,58	24,81	80%	8,02	5,54	45%	-11,98	0,14	-	4,39	7,78	-44%	-	-	-	0,33	
EGCYH	Egeli&Co Yatırım Holding	01.03.2018	6,4	6,4	3,5	1,2	199%	-0,81	-3,47	-	-0,18	-0,52	-	-2,13	-14,42	-	-0,09	0,06	-	-	-	-	10,60	
EGCYO	Egeli & Co Tarım Girişim	06.03.2018	13,4	17,2	0,6	-	-	-0,43	-1,46	-	-0,12	-0,88	-	-10,74	-10,77	-	-10,18	-9,79	-	-	-	-	0,94	
EGENE	Ege Endüstri	05.03.2018	1.118,3	941,1	346,0	253,9	36%	124,86	85,52	46%	37,92	19,18	98%	132,12	98,39	34%	45,07	35,25	28%	8,46	7,54	2,72	3,23	
EGGUB	Ege Gübre	22.02.2018	305,8	341,4	335,6	328,5	2,14%	54,43	47,69	14,12%	18,87	20,91	-9,76%	31,12	21,38	46%	10,85	7,21	51%	9,83	6,27	1,02	1,79	
EGLYO	Egeli&Co Girişim Sermaye	01.03.2018	10,6	10,5	-	8,8	-	-0,48	-1,25	-	-0,10	-0,45	-	1,14	-7,17	-	0,64	-7,09	-	9,31	-	-	0,47	
EGPRO	Ege Profil	21.02.2018	840,6	1.061,5	918,9	730,6	26%	128,98	76,79	68%	42,73	10,29	315%	64,15	60,17	7%	23,04	19,21	20%	12,52	8,23	1,16	2,38	
EGSER	Ege Seramik	01.03.2018	301,5	284,5	383,6	329,9	16%	77,23	52,15	48%	15,82	13,11	21%	47,94	29,13	65%	9,41	8,35	13%	6,29	3,68	0,74	1,06	
EKGVO	Emlak Konut GMYO	26.02.2018	9.994,0	11.324,9	3.900,6	3.455,9	13%	1.860,85	1.649,73	13%	627,34	239,30	162%	1.756,09	1.761,28	0%	690,56	236,31	192%	5,69	6,09	2,90	0,80	
EKIZ	Ekiz Kimya	01.03.2018	3,7	21,4	25,6	11,6	121%	-0,61	-1,76	-	-0,29	-0,29	-	-0,98	3,14	-	-0,92	0,50	-	-	-	-	0,46	
EMNIS	Eminiş Ambalaj	01.03.2018	26,4	48,3	56,5	36,1	56%	2,99	-4,77	-	0,56	-1,29	-	-4,06	-14,68	-	-1,32	-6,26	-	-	-	-	5,44	
ENKAİ	Enka İnşaat	02.03.2018	24.426,0	20.468,9	10.567,4	10.581,8	0%	2.668,58	2.306,21	16%	818,37	676,35	21%	2.567,74	1.776,61	45%	589,01	390,81	51%	9,39	7,67	1,94	1,04	
ERBOS	Erbosan	12.02.2018	416,3	345,9	392,9	275,6	43%	57,35	33,36	72%	12,37	11,78	5%	54,60	36,36	50%	13,94	16,22	-14%	7,62	6,03	0,88	1,81	
ERGL	Ereğli Demir Çelik	02.02.2018	36.715,0	34.170,0	18.643,9	11.636,5	60,22%	5.382,85	2.687,38	100,30%	1.699,30	1.016,42	67,18%	3.753,76	1.516,44	148%	1.192,19	538,67	121%	9,42	6,35	1,83	1,97	
ERSU	Ersu Gıda	01.03.2018	42,5	42,4	10,1	8,9	13%	1,41	-0,24	-	0,18	0,59	-70%	1,35	0,06	2097%	0,23	0,84	-73%	31,43	30,13	4,20	0,97	
ESCOM	Escort Teknoloji	01.03.2018	56,0	55,6	1,5	1,3	13%	-0,69	-0,32	-	-0,61	-0,07	-	1,39	3,96	-65%	0,79	4,46	-82%	40,21	-	37,17	0,67	
ETILR	Etiler Gıda	20.02.2018	55,7	58,7	4,1	3,8	8%	-1,25	0,66	-	-0,31	0,45	-	1,39	1,88	-	-0,88	0,04	-	-	-	-	5,52	
ETYAT	Euro Trend Yat. Ort.	01.03.2018	19,2	-4,7	279,1	323,8	-13,80%	1,94	0,91	112,82%	0,33	0,69	-51,92%	1,90	0,88	116%	0,32	0,66	-52%	10,09	-	-	0,78	
EUHOL	Euro Yatırım Holding	01.03.2018	43,2	56,6	-	-	-	-1,01	-0,69	-	-0,19	0,09	-	-0,39	3,63	-	2,41	3,09	-22%	-	-	-	0,94	
EUKYO	Euro Kapital Yat. Ort.	07.02.2018	23,2	-2,9	293,5	383,7	-23,51%	2,35	1,37	71,88%	0,38	0,74	-48,21%	2,31	1,32	75%	0,37	0,71	-48%	10,03	-	-	0,87	
EUYO	Euro Yat. Ort.	07.02.2018	17,0	-8,0	267,7	327,2	-18,19%	1,89	0,80	137,02%	0,25	0,77	-67,86%	1,89	0,79	140%	0,24	0,73	-67%	8,99	-	-	0,67	
FKRRL	Finans Fin. Kir.	29.01.2018	464,6	1.419,1	-	-	-	257,06	170,17	51,06%	75,32	49,78	51,32%	93,97	58,68	60%	16,22	14,40	13%	4,94	5,52	-	0,61	
FLAP	Flap Kongre Toplantı Hiz.	01.03.2018	575,0	574,4	122,5	66,1	85%	27,09	10,60	155%	29,24	12,99	125%	12,11	9,89	22%	10,29	10,62	-3%	47,49	21,21	4,69	4,48	
FMIKP	F-M İzmit Piston	26.02.2018	276,8	252,0	71,0	60,9	17%	17,30	14,60	18%	5,02	4,38	15%	20,34	16,71	22%	7,55	5,80	30%	13,61	14,57	3,55	6,37	
FONET	Fonet Bilgi Teknolojileri	19.02.2018	89,8	89,8	23,7	21,6	10%	5,24	7,29	-28%	0,27	2,66	-90%	4,10	4,70	-13%	-0,13	1,79	-	21,92	17,12	3,79	2,22	
FROTO	Ford Otosan	12.02.2018	21.616,1	23.414,2	25.341,3	18.289,1	39%	1.999,84	1.485,30	35%	594,68	419,24	42%	1.489,98	955,31	56%	510,12	317,29	61%	14,51	11,71	0,92	5,85	
GARAN	Garanti Bankası	31.01.2018	48.468,0	-	14.468,4	11.096,9	30,38%	-	-	-	-	-	-	6.343,92	5.070,55	25%	1.699,07	1.159,67	47%	7,64	-	-	1,17	
GARFA	Garanti Faktoring	30.01.2018	225,8	1.002,2	-	-	-	247,27	168,70	46,57%	70,03	7,82	795,40%	27,60	19,72	40%	6,29	4,61	36%	8,18	4,05	-	1,06	
GDKGS	Gedik Girişim	01.03.2018	24,0	15,4	-6,1	1,1	-	-6,27	0,81	-	-6,81	0,14	-	-5,70	1,11	-	-6,28	0,25	-	-	-	-	1,32	
GEDZA	Gediz Ambalaj	06.03.2018	45,1	35,1	42,5	28,7	48%	5,12	4,41	16%	-0,48	-0,18	-	5,77	2,73	111%	1,54	1,02	51%	6,69	6,86	0,83	1,07	
GLRYH	Güler Yat. Holding	28.02.2018	73,2	73,9	-	-	-	-4,75	-0,47	-	-0,24	-0,08	-	-0,04	3,30	-	0,86	0,56	53%	-	-	-	1,80	
GOODY	Good-Year	28.02.2018	1.085,4	1.143,1	1.832,2	1.356,7	35%	161,48	122,90	31%	57,31	36,62	57%	102,28	45,96	123%	39,85	27,17	47%	10,61	7,08	0,62	1,98	
GOZDE	Gözde Girişim	01.03.2018	2.048,2	2.825,0	15,7	71,3	-78%	-4,04	7,46	-	-3,70	-0,83	-	1.990,07	116,82	1603%	2.061,81	148,60	1287%	1,03	-	180,37	0,70	
GRNYO	Garanti Yat. Ort.	30.01.2018	24,3	-10,9	62,9	93,1	-32,44%	2,12	1,69	25,51%	0,94	0,22	321,82%	2,12	1,82	16%	0,93	0,17	440%	11,48	-	-	0,68	
GUSGR	Güneş Sigorta	13.02.2018	469,8	-	27,9	21,3	31%	-	-	-	-	-	-	26,49	-48,07	-	11,46	23,11	-50%	17,73	-	-	0,69	
GYHOL	Gedik Yatırım Holding	01.03.2018	42,9	49,2	17,6	15,0	18%	5,42	3,27	66%	1,14	-0,34	-	2,93	2,95	0%	-0,43	-0,50	-	14,62	9,08	2,79	1,04	
HALKB	T. Halk Bankası	14.02.2018	11.650,0	-	7.800,6	6.956,7	12%	-	-	-	-	-	-	3.725,46	2.558,27	46%	715,36	362,83	97%	3,13	-	-	1,46	
HALKS	Halk Sigorta	14.02.2018	276,8	-	-13,6	-12,4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	35,35	22,00	61%	-	-	-	7,83	-	-	-	1,14
HDFGS	Hedef Girişim	17.01.2018	61,0	46,3	81,1	35,8	126,68%	37,42	1,03	3528,53%	33,63	1,22	2666,15%	37,98	1,52	2392%	33,78	1,40	2311%	1,61	1,24	0,57	0,87	
HEKTS	Hektaş	09.02.2018	740,4	805,2	252,2	176,8	42,67%	65,03	40,07	62,28%	5,11	-3,84	-	49,24	29,34	68%	1,98	-5,97	-	15,04	12,38	3,19	5,18	
HLGYO	Halk GMYO	14.02.2018	754,4	858,2	82,2	79,6	3%	51,83	51,19															

## 2017/12 Şirket Karları (Milyon TL) - Ana Ortaklık Karı



Hisse Kodu	Şirket Adı	Bilanço Açıklama Tarihi	Piyasa Değeri	Firma Değeri	Net Satışlar (2017/12)	Net Satışlar (2016/12)	Net Satışlar Değişimi %	FAVÖK (2017/12)	FAVÖK (2016/12)	FAVÖK Değişimi %	4.Ç FAVÖK 2017	4.Ç FAVÖK 2016	FAVÖK Değişimi %	Net Kar (2017/12)	Net Kar (2016/12)	Yıllık Net Kar Değişimi %	4.Ç Net Kar 2017	4.Ç Net Kar 2016	Çeyreklik Net Kar Değişimi %	F/K	FD/FAVÖK	FD/Satışlar	PD/DD
KAPLM	Kaplamin	01.03.2018	119,0	144,5	149,2	113,6	31%	17,16	6,97	146%	4,00	0,52	662%	8,64	-0,70	-	2,68	-0,07	-	13,77	8,42	0,97	2,61
KARSN	Karsan Otomotiv	05.03.2018	1.212,0	2.351,5	953,2	797,0	20%	108,66	-12,62	-	33,54	-26,23	-	6,91	-73,51	-	11,00	17,61	-38%	581,87	21,64	2,47	3,41
KARTN	Kartonsan	15.02.2018	802,6	768,8	479,5	320,5	50%	70,70	34,50	105%	21,77	9,50	129%	38,43	2,90	1223%	14,78	1,75	745%	20,87	10,87	1,60	2,57
KATMR	Katmerciler Ekipman	28.02.2018	266,0	549,2	177,2	144,6	22,58%	55,41	28,82	92,24%	18,28	5,83	213,35%	11,74	9,60	222%	2,92	0,82	254%	22,64	9,91	3,10	2,88
KCHOL	Koç Holding	16.02.2018	44.428,9	59.959,4	98.272,8	70.432,2	40%	9.045,60	6.198,19	46%	2.022,89	2.237,92	-10%	4.908,74	3.459,99	42%	1.077,21	1.045,84	3%	5,63	6,63	0,61	1,48
KENT	Kent Gıda	01.03.2018	4.184,4	4.198,3	719,9	603,4	19%	106,66	35,33	202%	28,86	-5,17	-	40,24	-15,87	-	17,87	-17,01	-	103,99	39,36	5,83	10,63
KIPA	Kıpa Ticaret	01.03.2018	5.597,3	5.872,9	1.926,7	2.378,2	-18,98%	7,94	-22,20	-	16,25	-7,12	-	-100,01	-236,13	-	58,73	-40,09	-	-	-	-	4,14
KLGYO	Kiler GMYO	01.03.2018	470,0	1.039,9	369,6	14,7	2409%	230,28	3,50	6488%	-7,90	0,10	-	313,10	30,75	918%	68,42	29,25	134%	1,50	4,52	2,81	0,43
KLMSN	Klimasan Klima	05.03.2018	222,8	263,1	426,7	337,8	26%	41,89	37,73	11%	9,53	3,58	166%	14,70	40,01	-63%	4,13	5,94	-30%	15,16	6,28	0,62	1,52
KLNMA	T. Kalkınma Bank.	09.02.2018	2.705,0	-	279,4	165,9	68%	-	-	-	-	-	-	128,27	71,12	80%	23,71	21,97	8%	21,09	-	-	2,15
KNFRT	Konfrut Gıda	01.03.2018	112,1	117,0	74,4	44,0	69%	18,03	9,12	98%	4,33	0,79	447%	15,54	9,89	57%	7,14	1,69	322%	7,22	6,49	1,57	1,32
KONYA	Konya Çimento	21.02.2018	1.200,3	1.111,7	337,8	273,9	23%	58,40	51,96	12%	25,18	12,28	105%	41,92	41,37	1%	20,19	13,28	52%	28,62	19,04	3,29	3,45
KORDS	Kordsa Global	21.02.2018	1.503,7	2.123,3	2.485,2	1.908,3	30%	339,38	299,85	13%	69,52	79,48	-13%	165,10	143,08	15%	43,60	37,50	16%	7,09	6,25	0,85	1,18
KPHOL	Kapital Yat. Holding	13.02.2018	4,7	4,6	-	-	-	-0,31	-0,30	-	-0,09	-0,11	-	0,41	0,48	-15%	0,21	0,23	-5%	11,28	-	-	0,95
KRDMA	Kardemir (A)	01.03.2018	757,0	951,2	837,4	492,6	70,01%	154,75	66,29	133,46%	304,09	101,38	199,96%	53,02	-26,09	-	14,98	-28,45	-	14,28	6,15	1,14	1,47
KRDMB	Kardemir (B)	01.03.2018	377,5	474,1	416,3	244,9	70,01%	76,94	32,96	133,46%	304,09	101,38	199,96%	26,36	-12,97	-	7,45	-14,14	-	14,32	6,16	1,14	1,47
KRDMD	Kardemir (D)	01.03.2018	2.777,6	3.408,1	2.718,9	1.599,3	70,01%	502,46	215,23	133,46%	304,09	101,38	199,96%	172,16	-84,72	-	48,63	-92,37	-	16,14	6,78	1,25	1,66
KRGYO	Körfez GMYO	27.02.2018	105,6	90,6	69,7	78,3	-11%	7,26	33,40	-78%	-4,88	5,64	-	10,51	36,64	-71%	-4,36	6,44	-	10,05	12,47	1,30	1,10
KRSAN	Karsanus Su Ürünleri San.	16.02.2018	24,5	24,5	0,5	-	-	-0,09	0,29	-	-0,11	0,78	-	-3,98	-2,34	-	0,45	-1,39	-	-	-	-	0,55
KRSTL	Kristal Kola	12.02.2018	90,2	106,9	115,9	106,0	9%	6,34	6,09	4%	1,74	0,03	5140%	3,12	3,04	3%	0,56	-1,07	-	28,08	16,86	0,92	1,09
KRTEK	Karsu Tekstil	01.03.2018	49,1	197,0	197,7	142,9	38%	28,96	9,68	199%	7,73	3,04	155%	-0,83	-10,53	-	-2,62	-4,07	-	-	-	-	1,01
KSTUR	Kuştur Kuşadasi Turizm	27.02.2018	48,8	36,6	15,0	9,5	58,01%	5,52	1,12	393,89%	-	-	-	5,05	1,39	265%	-	-	-	9,66	6,63	2,44	1,37
KUYAS	Kuyumcukent Gayrimenkul	06.03.2018	143,2	259,7	34,1	22,3	53,25%	-0,98	7,01	-	-0,18	0,46	-	-14,43	0,27	-	-6,50	-1,40	-	-	-	-	1,90
LIDFA	Lider Faktoring	22.02.2018	139,5	436,9	-	-	-	150,02	122,50	22%	44,88	32,20	39%	22,57	21,37	6%	6,59	5,83	13%	6,04	2,91	-	1,05
LINK	Link Bilgisayar	01.03.2018	76,8	64,4	9,0	7,1	26%	3,28	0,30	979%	2,49	1,58	58%	3,69	1,46	153%	2,82	2,57	10%	20,82	19,62	7,13	3,71
LKMNH	Lokman Hekim Sağlık	19.02.2018	147,4	218,9	246,1	194,5	26,55%	27,92	28,97	-3,62%	8,27	9,77	-15,42%	6,29	6,89	-9%	2,94	0,30	865%	11,20	7,84	0,89	2,44
LOGO	Logo Yazılım	14.02.2018	1.360,0	1.373,8	256,2	190,4	35%	82,63	86,11	-4%	20,20	27,66	-27%	50,83	45,34	12%	12,69	0,37	3367%	27,33	16,63	5,36	6,52
MAALT	Marmaris Altinyunus	05.02.2018	88,1	56,7	6,4	2,4	167,13%	2,49	-0,73	-	0,58	0,11	418,18%	2,44	0,94	158%	1,14	1,72	-34%	36,16	22,75	8,88	1,53
MEGAP	Mega Polietilen	07.03.2018	15,6	15,4	17,4	12,8	36,15%	1,78	1,16	53,21%	-	-	-	2,26	0,28	704%	-	-	-	6,91	8,64	0,89	1,02
MEPET	Metro Petrol ve Tesisleri	19.02.2018	181,6	179,8	356,9	271,0	32%	16,31	16,48	-1%	0,67	2,53	-74%	8,03	10,06	-20%	-5,60	1,62	-	22,61	11,03	0,50	1,22
MERIT	Merit Turizm	01.03.2018	16,5	16,5	10,7	8,3	28,14%	4,44	2,81	57,90%	-	-	-	3,89	2,35	65%	-	-	-	4,24	3,71	1,54	1,00
MERKO	Merko Gıda	15.02.2018	40,5	53,0	94,9	83,0	14,32%	0,69	3,70	-81,32%	-1,69	0,35	-	-13,77	-6,25	-	-5,13	-4,86	-	-	-	-	2,71
METAL	Metal Gayrimenkul	22.02.2018	15,6	15,0	9,5	-	-	0,16	-0,29	-	-0,08	-0,06	-	8,12	-0,62	-	7,49	-0,39	-	1,92	91,17	1,57	1,16
METRO	Metro Holding	23.02.2018	321,0	230,9	-	-	-	-4,61	-3,88	-	-0,72	-0,96	-	114,42	23,09	396%	151,45	65,83	130%	2,81	-	-	0,30
MIPAZ	Milpa	27.02.2018	337,1	350,5	3,2	7,0	-54,21%	-1,43	-2,83	-	-0,30	-0,75	-	-12,14	45,01	-	-0,54	46,36	-	-	-	-	2,15
MINDRS	Menderes Tekstil	26.02.2018	235,0	832,5	818,8	645,1	26,93%	142,25	79,12	79,78%	36,01	20,06	79,57%	54,40	-2,99	-	5,28	-33,76	-	4,63	5,85	1,02	0,71
MIRDIN	Mardin Çimento	21.02.2018	469,9	442,6	198,9	139,5	43%	53,24	39,99	33%	21,13	13,48	57%	52,72	38,02	39%	16,41	14,65	12%	8,91	8,31	2,23	1,73
MRSHL	Marshall	27.02.2018	548,5	552,1	330,2	271,1	22%	21,48	23,31	-8%	-1,67	4,69	-	-2,42	3,66	-	-0,37	0,74	-	-	-	-	5,17
NIBAS	Niğbaş Niğde Beton	28.02.2018	24,8	32,8	34,7	30,3	14%	-0,68	0,35	-	0,36	0,40	-8%	-4,13	-3,49	-	-1,75	-2,55	-	-	-	-	0,76
NUGYO	Nurul GMYO	01.03.2018	360,0	1.188,6	351,5	466,9	-24,71%	65,48	106,54	-38,54%	9,74	63,26	-84,60%	11,07	151,07	-93%	3,53	61,65	-94%	32,52	18,15	3,38	1,66
NUHCM	Nuh Çimento	06.03.2018	1.550,2	1.784,1	1.002,5	923,2	8,59%	205,82	265,98	-22,62%	54,51	38,87	40,26%	149,81	175,47	-15%	47,84	14,34	234%	10,34	8,67	1,78	1,38
OLMIP	Olmüksan-İP	23.02.2018	371,9	445,5	848,2	600,0	41,36%	18,28	2,04	798,01%	-1,63	-3,68	-	11,08	-13,76	-	3,72	-12,96	-	33,58	24,37	0,53	1,46
ORGE	Orge Enerji Elektrik	13.02.2018	174,8	148,6	85,1	86,3	-1%	35,86	25,89	39%	5,45	5,11	7%	31,43	25,04	26%	6,01	8,22	-27%	5,56	4,14	1,75	1,97
ORMA	Orma Orman Mahsulleri	01.03.2018	34,5	339,0	314,7	246,2	27,82%	24,43	9,88	147,34%	-	-	-	-47,44	-66,32	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0,22
OSTIM	Ostim Endüstriyel Yat	26.02.2018	86,9	183,5	16,7	16,5	1%	4,40	4,09	8%	1,87	1,11	69%	-18,69	8,49	-	-9,96	-16,12	-	-	-	-	0,84
OTKAR	Otokar	02.02.2018	2.803,2	3.277,9	1.785,3	1.634,5	9%	185,90	170,22	9%	47,01	54,73	-14%	99,42	69,73	43%	48,65	36,64	33%	28,19	17,63	1,84	9,89
OYAYO	Oyak Yat. Ort.	01.02.2018	22,6	0,3	83,0	107,5	-23%	2,06	1,24	66%	0,68	0,17	294%	2,06	1,24	66%	0,68	0,17	294%	10,99	0,13	0,00	1,03
OYLUM	Oylum Sınai Yatırımlar	28.02.2018	21,4	31,5	25,1	18,8	33%	0,72	0,16	337%	0,24	-0,43	-	-1,06	-0,83	-	-0,23	-0,32	-	-	-	-	1,18
OZBAL	Özbal Çelik Boru	01.03.2018	33,1	83,4	108,1	115,1	-6%	-4,92	7,99	-	-1,55	3,66	-	-9,65	-6,02	-	-2,12	-5,24	-	-	-	-	-
OZGYO	Özderici GMYO	27.02.2018	658,0	843,6	23,6	228,6	-17%	3,28	7,72	-58%	0,06	5,39	-99%	33,93	23,53	44%	18,36	10,90	68%	19,39	257,32	35,74	2,01
OZKGY	Özak GMYO	06.03.2018	655,0	988,0	83,1	91,8	-9,51%	53,15	45,77	16,12%	9,98	11,37	-12,28%	35,78	7,54	4644%	291,78	-5,41	-	1,83	18,59	11,89	0,40
OZRON	Özerden Plastik	28.02.2018	62,4	70,3	40,7	30,3	34,40%	4,17	3,35	24,34%	-	-	-	2,37	1,77	34%	-	-	-	26,31	16,86	1,73	2,94
PAGYO	Panora GMYO	21.02.2018	404,6	383,2	57,5	50,2	15%	46,24	39,76	16%	13,83	10,06	37%	192,03	41,88	359%	158,16	9,87	1502%	2,11	8,29	6,66	0,44
PEGYO	Pera GMYO	01.03.2018	74,8	102,7	7,1	8,2	-13%	0,67	3,09	-78%	-0,49	0,90	-	-55,05	-1,75	-	-52,45	-0,58	-	-	-	-	0,75
PETKM	Petkim	02.03.2018	11.655,0	13.146,																			

**2017/12 Şirket Karları (Milyon TL) - Ana Ortaklık Karı**

Hisse Kodu	Şirket Adı	Bilanço Açıklanma Tarihi	Piyasa Değeri	Firma Değeri	Net Satışlar (2017/12)	Net Satışlar (2016/12)	Net Satışlar Değişimi %	FAVÖK (2017/12)	FAVÖK (2016/12)	FAVÖK Değişimi %	4.Ç FAVÖK 2017	4.Ç FAVÖK 2016	FAVÖK Değişimi %	Net Kar (2017/12)	Net Kar (2016/12)	Yıllık Net Kar Değişimi %	4.Ç Net Kar 2017	4.Ç Net Kar 2016	Çeyreklik Net Kar Değişimi %	F/K	FD/FAVÖK	FD/Satışlar	PD/DD
SAMAT	Saray Matbaacılık	01.03.2018	19,9	48,7	67,1	71,4	-6%	10,63	5,49	94%	9,99	0,71	1304%	2,91	-2,59	-	6,48	-1,91	-	6,86	4,58	0,73	0,78
SANEL	Sanel Mühendislik	28.02.2018	24,9	26,8	49,5	40,2	23%	2,01	0,97	107%	3,12	0,54	479%	0,05	0,34	-85%	1,28	0,10	1129%	476,71	13,32	0,54	1,12
SANFM	Sanifoam Sünger	07.03.2018	25,9	47,6	58,6	48,6	21%	6,33	3,03	109%	2,60	0,93	180%	0,78	-1,19	-	0,72	-1,29	-	33,34	7,52	0,81	1,67
SANKO	Sanko Pazarlama	28.02.2018	296,8	261,1	787,3	869,9	-9%	4,56	5,21	-13%	1,79	1,66	7%	26,84	25,71	4%	8,71	8,36	4%	11,06	57,30	0,33	1,00
SASA	Sasa Polyester	15.02.2018	4.162,1	4.992,9	1.655,2	1.182,9	40%	253,78	133,82	90%	80,12	58,07	38%	203,57	137,05	49%	53,45	71,04	-25%	20,45	19,67	3,02	3,66
SEKFK	Şeker Fin. Kir.	22.02.2018	113,0	316,4	-	-	-	32,05	24,89	29%	10,19	9,26	10%	5,25	6,86	-23%	1,39	5,13	-73%	21,45	9,87	-	1,74
SEKUR	Sekuro Plastik	19.02.2018	157,2	192,7	86,7	64,0	35%	13,90	10,94	27%	4,19	4,82	-13%	3,65	0,81	351%	0,57	-0,79	-	43,06	13,86	2,22	4,91
SELEC	Selçuk Ecza Deposu	26.02.2018	2.217,0	2.047,6	10.686,3	8.643,4	24%	327,56	253,27	29%	58,38	34,90	67%	301,10	243,62	24%	56,97	36,18	57%	7,36	6,25	0,19	1,03
SERVE	Serve Kırtasiye	01.03.2018	6,8	10,0	8,7	21,3	-59%	-2,60	-1,84	-	-0,74	-0,46	-	-3,17	-1,26	-	-0,86	-0,43	-	-	-	-	4,05
SEYKM	Seyitler Kimya	18.02.2018	104,9	101,2	17,0	14,4	18,71%	2,65	2,95	-10,01%	-	-	-	1,87	2,63	-29%	-	-	-	56,00	38,18	5,94	5,19
SILVR	Silverline Endüstri	01.03.2018	83,9	97,1	233,2	161,0	45%	20,99	4,97	322%	3,29	-0,90	-	14,21	2,07	587%	3,28	-1,58	-	5,90	4,63	0,42	1,61
SISE	Şişe Cam	27.02.2018	11.182,5	13.545,5	11.318,5	8.569,5	32%	2.446,46	1.597,12	53%	623,95	409,30	52%	1.225,42	743,36	65%	358,17	283,57	26%	6,44	5,54	1,20	1,14
SKBNK	Şekerbank	28.02.2018	1.887,5	-	1.255,2	1.085,0	16%	-	-	-	-	-	-	114,89	125,19	-8%	38,58	71,26	-46%	16,43	-	-	0,70
SNKRN	Senkron Güvenlik	01.03.2018	11,3	18,0	20,2	23,1	-13%	-5,03	-5,19	-	-1,16	-2,98	-	-3,39	-4,87	-	0,95	-2,53	-	-	-	-	2,74
SNPAM	Sönmez Pamuklu	01.03.2018	356,5	355,4	41,7	36,1	15%	7,49	7,31	3%	1,53	1,77	-14%	12,70	13,35	-5%	4,46	5,36	-17%	28,07	47,42	8,53	2,87
SODA	Soda Sanayii	26.02.2018	4.464,0	3.965,8	2.451,3	2.067,7	19%	615,92	514,01	20%	157,56	141,78	11%	661,09	575,81	15%	238,48	245,46	-3%	6,74	6,44	1,62	1,40
SODSN	Sodaş Sodyum Sanayii	26.02.2018	25,7	15,4	24,0	22,4	7,40%	4,41	3,47	26,95%	-	-	-	3,62	3,17	14%	-	-	-	7,08	3,48	0,64	1,11
SONME	Sönmez Filament	01.03.2018	257,9	254,8	5,5	4,2	29%	5,39	4,26	26%	1,42	1,23	16%	11,77	4,56	158%	1,89	1,22	55%	21,92	47,27	46,68	3,43
TATGD	Tat Gıda	13.02.2018	788,8	885,4	1.074,0	981,1	9%	62,98	74,21	-15%	21,72	13,77	58%	61,18	64,70	-5%	22,57	12,26	84%	12,89	14,06	0,82	1,60
TAVHL	TAV Havalimanları	21.02.2018	8.878,6	11.525,4	4.686,0	3.722,0	25,90%	1.978,73	1.406,17	40,72%	717,86	526,85	36,26%	718,23	424,34	69%	65,28	65,07	0%	11,64	5,82	2,46	2,20
TECELL	Turkcell	15.02.2018	32.758,0	40.570,5	17.026,4	14.100,9	20,75%	6.186,55	4.573,13	35,28%	1.714,83	1.362,70	25,84%	1.979,13	1.511,74	31%	215,88	350,65	-38%	16,08	6,56	2,38	2,19
TEKTU	Tek-Art Turizm	24.02.2018	161,9	334,4	18,0	2,9	521%	3,17	-1,89	-	0,23	-0,38	-	12,13	12,09	0%	10,18	13,90	-27%	13,34	105,61	18,56	0,56
THYAO	Türk Hava Yolları	06.03.2018	23.970,6	50.300,6	39.779,0	29.468,0	35%	6.626,00	2.446,00	171%	1.053,00	713,00	48%	639,00	-47,00	-	-184,00	1.299,00	-	37,51	7,59	1,26	1,19
TIRE	Mondi Tire Kutsan	01.03.2018	374,0	554,5	761,5	521,4	46%	60,76	15,84	284%	17,71	2,30	671%	22,18	1,97	1027%	5,69	4,50	26%	16,86	9,13	0,73	1,97
TKFEN	Tekfen Holding	22.02.2018	6.556,4	4.420,1	7.487,1	4.737,4	58%	793,55	471,34	68%	225,96	160,53	41%	771,30	324,41	138%	254,90	114,44	123%	8,51	5,57	0,59	2,20
TKNSA	Teknosan İç ve Dış Ticaret	20.02.2018	545,6	472,9	3.397,9	3.074,1	11%	167,39	32,58	414%	49,68	37,81	31%	19,57	-160,61	-	1,90	10,16	-81%	27,88	2,83	0,14	-
TKURU	Taze Kuru Gıda	01.03.2018	8,1	10,8	3,4	3,7	-8,93%	0,58	0,51	14,05%	-	-	-	0,09	0,06	39%	-	-	-	89,81	18,49	3,17	3,48
TLMAN	Trabzon Liman	28.02.2018	306,0	331,4	73,1	50,9	43,67%	48,57	30,58	58,84%	12,83	9,84	30,35%	31,78	20,31	56%	8,73	6,85	27%	9,63	6,82	4,53	4,67
TOASO	Tofaş Oto. Fab.	01.02.2018	14.710,0	17.281,4	17.467,8	14.236,0	23%	2.001,46	1.366,53	46%	656,30	441,75	49%	1.282,82	970,23	32%	424,29	280,80	51%	11,47	8,63	0,99	4,11
TRGYO	Torunlar GMYO	28.02.2018	3.130,0	6.134,0	780,1	665,7	17%	454,00	340,25	33%	178,34	71,88	148%	455,11	1.172,38	-61%	340,77	856,72	-60%	6,88	13,51	7,86	0,49
TRKCM	Trakya Cam	26.02.2018	5.277,1	6.441,4	4.331,2	3.016,2	44%	891,18	477,74	87%	218,82	130,22	68%	616,40	546,71	13%	193,47	94,91	104%	8,20	7,23	1,49	1,32
TSGYO	TSKB GMYO	29.01.2018	114,0	391,7	19,6	17,6	11,10%	8,99	7,42	21,14%	2,14	1,61	33,34%	-22,67	-26,65	-	6,69	-9,64	-	-	-	-	0,67
TSKB	T.S.K.B.	30.01.2018	3.984,0	-	1.039,3	777,2	33,72%	-	-	-	-	-	-	595,67	476,45	25%	143,41	109,59	31%	6,69	-	-	1,13
TTKOM	Türk Telekom	08.02.2018	23.905,0	36.296,5	18.139,6	16.108,6	12,61%	6.312,64	5.388,10	17,16%	1.538,91	1.427,19	7,83%	1.135,53	-724,34	-	-113,41	-1.388,33	-	21,05	5,75	2,00	5,25
TTTRAK	Türk Traktör	12.02.2018	4.237,5	4.922,7	4.215,1	3.443,5	22,41%	492,20	512,46	-3,95%	136,95	138,49	-1,12%	320,76	369,80	-13%	104,07	93,68	11%	13,21	10,00	1,17	5,59
TUPRS	Tüpraş	14.02.2018	28.497,7	34.746,6	53.948,1	34.854,9	55%	5.637,30	3.194,78	76%	1.189,50	1.440,18	-17%	3.811,55	1.793,27	113%	493,36	802,97	-39%	7,42	6,16	0,64	2,75
TURGG	Türker Proje Gayrimenkul	22.02.2018	275,6	261,6	-	-	-	-1,59	-1,76	-	-0,52	-0,51	-	11,42	0,31	3585%	11,16	2,72	310%	24,14	-	-	1,77
UFUK	Ufuk Yatırım	01.03.2018	112,4	251,6	14,3	9,7	48%	6,48	3,26	99%	2,41	1,23	96%	-17,25	7,10	-	-19,42	11,34	-	-	-	-	0,38
ULAS	Ulaşlar Turizm Yat.	01.02.2018	20,2	25,4	-	-	-	-1,42	-1,32	-	-0,39	-0,04	-	16,14	-4,59	-	-0,03	-2,55	-	1,25	-	-	0,80
ULKER	Ülker Bisküvi	06.03.2018	7.913,9	9.024,1	4.811,0	4.193,8	15%	701,37	575,33	22%	232,82	181,38	28%	383,15	272,66	41%	136,57	38,36	256%	18,37	12,87	1,88	3,26
UNYEC	Ünye Çimento	21.02.2018	564,8	503,5	252,5	250,7	1%	59,04	78,59	-25%	20,05	19,40	3%	77,70	58,28	33%	23,98	12,31	95%	7,27	8,53	1,99	1,85
USAK	Uşak Seramik	19.02.2018	100,5	279,7	273,8	222,9	23%	45,11	43,16	5%	5,94	11,00	-46%	5,52	5,00	10%	0,12	3,38	-96%	18,22	6,20	1,02	0,82
UZERB	UZERTAŞ BOYA	28.02.2018	8,5	8,3	2,7	2,1	32,40%	-1,65	-1,11	-	-	-	-	-1,17	-0,49	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,61
VAKBN	Vakıflar Bankası	13.02.2018	18.200,0	-	8.621,4	6.966,6	24%	-	-	-	-	-	-	3.723,38	2.703,04	38%	901,30	782,07	15%	4,89	-	-	0,78
VAKFN	Vakıf Fin. Kir.	14.02.2018	247,4	230,3	-	-	-	125,62	98,28	28%	35,88	25,06	43%	33,82	23,28	45%	11,40	7,39	54%	7,31	1,83	-	1,21
VANGD	Vanet Gıda	26.02.2018	82,5	50,4	0,6	6,5	-90,70%	-0,19	0,08	-	-	-	-	1,94	-8,59	-	-	-	-	42,60	-	83,81	2,04
VERTU	Verusaturk Girişim	02.03.2018	139,4	-14,9	-	13,5	-	-2,09	-1,72	-	-0,49	-0,47	-	25,14	22,62	11%	24,68	4,99	395%	5,54	-	-	0,92
VESBE	Vestel Beyaz Eşya	08.02.2018	1.945,6	2.403,4	3.857,8	3.037,0	27,02%	465,95	455,71	2,25%	139,18	117,90	18,05%	295,23	325,01	-9%	85,75	40,76	110%	6,59	5,16	0,62	1,92
VKFYO	Vakıf Yat. Ort.	21.02.2018	31,4	14,3	-	-	-	0,02	-0,22	-	0,18	-0,04	-	0,00	-0,24	-	0,17	-0,04	-	31,028	677,00	-	1,80
VKGYO	Vakıf GMYO	22.02.2018	587,3	557,8	3,2	3,1	4%	-6,82	-13,29	-	-2,52	-1,52	-	75,36	42,42	78%	66,86	31,66	111%	7,79	-	173,01	0,62
VKING	Viking Kağıt	01.03.2018	54,6	145,4	184,7	162,7	13%	13,08	15,74	-17%	4,03	3,75	8%	-16,22	-15,90	-	-4,46	-8,52	-	-	-	-	1,53
YATAS	Yataş	28.02.2018	1.446,6	1.515,1	795,7	502,3	58%	120,34	51,39	134%	30,84	16,80	84%	69,35	17,48	297%	17,77	5,38	230%	20,86	12,59	1,90	6,15
YAYLA	Yayla En. Ür. Tur. Ve İnş	25.02.2018	46,4	77,6	22,4	20,8	7,66%	-1,61	0,98	-	-0,78	0,03	-	-9,45	-2,72	-	-7,51	0,24	-	-	-	-	1,69
YBTAS	Yibitaş İnşaat Malzeme</																						